PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/25/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pareto Partners, LTD.	03/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HedgeStreet, Inc.	
Street Address:	1825 S. Grant, Suite 500	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09923035
PCT Number:	US0132275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214 981-3300

Email: rbermejo@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Address Line 1: 717 N. Harwood, Suite 3400

Address Line 2: Thomas N. Tarnay Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose Bermejo

Total Attachments: 2

500024849

source=Assignment pg1#page1.tif source=Assignment pg2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015821 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pareto Partners, LTD. ("Pareto" or "Assignor") a Delaware corporation having its principal office located at 7 Thistle, Portola Valley, California 94028, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to certain pending patent applications, listed in the attached Schedule A, to the inventions disclosed in those applications, and to all patents that may issue therefrom (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS HedgeStreet, Inc. ("HedgeStreet" or "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1825 S. Grant, Suite 500, San Mateo, California 94402, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions to all patents that may issue therefrom, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including, but not limited to, any patents or pending applications, currently pending or later filed, foreign or domestic, which claim the benefit of priority directly or indirectly from any of the applications listed on Schedule A, as well as any patents which may issue therefrom, and any reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of the foregoing, all rights of action arising from any patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringements, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22ud day of Warch, 2005.

Ursula Burger

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application serial number 09/923,035 filed August 6, 2001, entitled "Methods And Apparatus For Formulation, Initial Public Or Private Offering, And Secondary Market Trading Of Risk Management Contracts."
- 2. European Patent No. 01981635.4, which derived from PCT Application No. PCT/US01/32275, which claims the benefit of priority from U.S. Serial No. 09/923,035.

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Page 2 of 2

DA1 321940v.1 **PATENT** RECORDED: 03/25/2005 **REEL: 015821 FRAME: 0496**